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President

Vice President

Secretary/Treasurer
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Ed Cripe

Clinton County Coroner
5860 E. State Road 28
Frankfort, IN 46041
ecripe@clintonco.com

Kristin Enoch

Carroll County Coroner
261 Zook Lane
Burlington, IN 46915
krenoch32@gmail.com

Dr. Jon Brandenberger
Allen County Coroner

1 E. Main Street, Suite 555
Ft. Wayne, IN 46802
€jb8933@aol.com

765-242-0337 (cell)

765-461-5655 (cell)

260-449-7389  (work)



Immediate Past President

2nd Past President

Lisa Barker

Tippecanoe County Deputy Coroner
3501 East 1000 South

Lafayette, IN 47909
Barker.incoroner@gmail.com

Charity Banks

Decatur County Coroner
3234 N. County Road 850
Greensburg, IN 47240
cabanks85@gmail.com

Billy Scott

Clark County Coroner

2515 Veterans Parkway
Jeffersonville, IN 47130
billyscott@scottfuneralhome.com

765-479-1934 (work/cell)

812-527-2765 (cell)

812-946-8714 (cell)



2024 At-Large

CTB Director of Training
Representative (non-voting)

John Grolich

Marshall County Coroner
411 Franklin Street
Plymouth, IN 46563
jegrolich@plymouthfd.net

Dr. Donna McVay

Parke County Coroner

458 Strawberry Road
Rockville, IN 47872
Drdonna2001@gmail.com

Tony Ciriello

Marshall County Deputy Coroner
P.O. Box 631

Winona Lake, IN 46590
awciriello@gmail.com

574-933-3352 (cell)

765-562-2393 (cell)

574-529-3080 (cell)



Board of Director

Board of Director

Board of Director

Doug Banks

Decatur County Deputy Coroner
3234 N. County Road 850
Greensburg, IN 47240
emtdbanks@gmail.com

Gordon Becher

Knox County Deputy Coroner
2235 North Old Fort Knox Road
Vincennes, IN 47591
gbecher1311@gmail.com

Leslie Cook

Adams County Deputy Coroner
911 W. Peacekeepers Way
Decatur, IN 46733
lesliecook.sane@gmail.com

812-560-1239 (cell)

812-291-0059 (cell)

260-417-9623 (cell)
260-724-3957 (fax)



Marian Dunnichay

Tipton County Deputy Coroner

P.O. Box 50 765-623-0552 (cell)
Elwood, IN 46036

mldunnichay@gmail.com

Board of Director

Mark Franklin

Lawrence County Deputy Coroner

11961 West River Road 812-788-1177 (cell)
Shoals, IN 47581

markjfranklin@yahoo.com

Board of Director

Roger Lewis

Parke County Deputy Coroner

106 N. Grant St., P.O. Box 149 765-230-7541 (cell)
Cayuga, IN 47928

vecoroner830@mail.com

Board of Director



Dr. Steve Seele

Howard County Coroner

120 E. Mulberry St. Room 104
Kokomo, IN 46901
steve.seele@whowardcountyin.gov

765-456-1186 (work)
765-432-4564 (cell)

Phil Zahm

Huntington County Chief Deputy Coroner

332 E. State Street 260-224-1866 (cell)
Huntington, IN 46750

Phil.Zahm@huntington.in.us

Board of Director

Patrick Tamm

Tamm Capital Group

1060 North Capitol Ave., Suite 3-101 317-673-4211
Indianapolis, IN 46204

ptamm@tammcapitalgroup.com




Rick Cockrum

Tamm Capital Group

1060 North Capitol Ave., Suite 3-101 317-752-9761 (cell)
Indianapolis, IN 46204

Richard.Cockrum@comcast.net

Abbi Raben

Tamm Capital Group

1060 North Capitol Ave., Suite 3-101 812-431-8975
Indianapolis, IN 46204

araben@tammcapitalgroup.com

Lobbyist
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Indiana's Unidentified Remains & Indiana's Missing Persons
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